ORDINANCE NO. 5 OF 2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 210-37 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE ADDING A FEE FOR FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT

Whereas, the City of Brigantine is permitted by its police power to establish certain fees for services within the City of Brigantine; and

Whereas, the City of Brigantine is desirous of create a fee schedule for Flood Plain Development so that said fees are clearly stated in a way that will be more understandable to the general public; and

Now, Therefore, be it ordained by the City of Council of the City of Brigantine in the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey adding a Flood Plain Management Fee to the section 210-37 of the City code:

Section 210-37 of the Code of the City of Brigantine shall be amended to read as follows:

Flood Plain Development Permit Fee

\$50.00

Introduction: March 15, 2023

Adoption: April 5, 2023

Sureeny, RMC. Lyn,

Lynn Sweeney, RMC, City Clerk

Sera, Mayor

RECORD VOTE OF COUNCIL ON FINAL PASSAGE

COUNCIL MEMBERS	IVI		NIL C	
SERA		N	INV	AB
RIORDAN	1V			
KANE	14			
BEW]
LETTIERI 😹 😽				4
HANEY	- S-			
DeLUCRY				
X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT	OTING			

A-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT